
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1865
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
COACHING PROGRAMME FOR SPORTS EVENTS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/released/utilized on various sporting events like hockey, football, kabaddi, athletics etc. during each of last three years and the current year, separately, discipline-wise;

(b) whether only a miniscule amount of the total allocated funds is spent on training/coaching programmes;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(d) the details of coaching/training programmes run by the Government/Sports Authority of India for imparting coaching/training for such sporting events during the said period, discipline- wise; and

(e) the details of expenditure incurred on holding various sporting events/competitions in the country during the said period, State-wise and discipline-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) A statement showing funds released to various National Sports Federations (NSFs) during the last three years and the current year is placed at Annexure-I.

(b) No, Madam. The bulk of the expenditure is incurred on coaching and competition exposure of the national teams/sportspersons.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) A statement showing details of coaching camps held Discipline-wise during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 is placed at Annexure.II

(e) The releases shown in statement placed at Annexure-I includes financial assistance released for holding various sporting events/competitions in the country. As per the norms of the Scheme of 'Assistance to National Sports Federations' Rs. 10.00 lakh is given for holding major international events like World/Asian Championships, Rs. 6.00 lakh for holding other international tournaments, Rs. 6.00 lakh for holding national championship for sub-junior (boys & girls), Rs. 4.00 lakh for national championship for Junior (boys & girls), Rs. 2.00 lakh for national championship for senior (Men & Women) and Rs. 1.00 lakh for holding Zonal Championships.
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